GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3584
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 8" AUGUST, 2018

EFFECT OF GDP ON ECONOMY

3584. SHRI TARIQ ANWAR:

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted any committee to check the GDP of the country from getting adversely affected during the last four years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether adverse impact on GDP is affecting foodgrain production along with severely denting the economy of the country;

(d) whether the Government has issued any guidelines to the Ministries to stop such adverse effect of GDP on economy; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI VIJAY GOEL)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
(c): No, Madam.
(d): No, Madam.

(e): Does not arise in view of (d) above
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